The HXLVDSD is a radiation hardened
quad differential line driver with high
impedance outputs. It features four
independent drivers with a common
driver enable control and high impedance
outputs. The HXLVDSD along with the
HXLVDSR provide an alternative to high
power devices for high speed point to

Internal Water Vapor, Adhesion of Lead Finish
Group E    Radiation Tests
Ordering Information
Process
X = SOI CMOS
Part Type
D = Driver
Screen Level
V = QML V
W = QML Q+
E = Eng. Model (2)
Source
H = Honeywell
Package Designation
G = 16 Pin Flat Pack
(1)   Orders may be faxed to 763-954-2051. Please contact our Customer Service Representative at 1-763-954-2474 for further information.
(2)  Engineering Device Description: Parameters are tested -55°C to 125°C, 24 hour burn-in, no radiation hardness guaranteed.
Part Number
H X LVDS D G V F
Total Dose Hardness
F = 3x105 rad (Si)
N = No Level Guaranteed (2)
Standard Microcircuit Drawing
The HXLVDSD can be ordered under the SMD drawing 5962-07A02.
 6
Honeywell Aerospace
Honeywell
12001 Highway 55
Plymouth, MN 55441
Tel: 800-323-8295
ADS_14203  Rev. A
June 2014
© 2014 Honeywell International Inc.
Find out more
To learn more about Honeywell’s radiation hardened
integrated circuit products and technologies, visit
Honeywell reserves the right to make changes of any sort without notice to any and all products, technology and testing identified herein. You are advised to consult Honeywell or an
authorized sales representative to verify that the information in this data sheet is current before ordering this product. Absent express contract terms to the contrary, Honeywell does
not assume any liability of any sort arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; nor does it convey any license or other intellectual property rights of
Honeywell or of third parties.
QCI Testing (1)
(1)   QCI groups, subgroups and sample sizes are defined in MIL-PRF38535 and the Honeywell QM Plan. Quarterly testing is done in accordance with the Honeywell QM Plan.
(2)  If customer requires lot specific testing, the purchase order must indicate specific tests and sample sizes.
Classification QCI Testing
QML Q+  No lot specific testing performed.  (2)
QML V  Lot specific testing required in accordance with MIL-PRF-38535 Appendix B.